DATEL, Inc., Mansfield, MA 02048 (USA)    •    Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765   Fax: (508)339-6356    •      Email: sales@datel.com    •   Internet: www.datel.com
INNOVATION  and  EX C ELL E N C E
® ®
Dual Output
BPB Models
High-Efficiency, Smaller-Package
25-40 Watt, DC/DC Converters
Features DATEL’s BPB Model, 25-40 Watt, dual-output DC/DC converters bring you efficient

➂ Balanced loads, 10%  to 100% load.
➃ Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
R/N (mVp-p) ➁
Load ➂
VOUT
(Volts)
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
EfficiencyRegulation (Max.)
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Model
IIN ➃
(mA)
➀
Max.Typ. Typ.Min.
BPB-5/4-Q12 ±5 ±4 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 10-36 15/1225 82% 85% C10, P15
BPB-5/4-D24 ±5 ±4 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 18-36 15/1696 84% 86% C10, P15
BPB-5/4-Q48 ±5 ±4 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 18-72 25/735 82% 85% C10, P15
BPB-5/4-D48 ±5 ±4 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 36-72 20/980 83% 85% C10, P15
BPB-12/1.65-Q12 ±12 ±1.65 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 10-36 15/1224 82% 85% C10, P15
BPB-12/1.65-D24 ±12 ±1.65 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 18-36 15/1667 85% 87% C10, P15
BPB-12/1.65-Q48 ±12 ±1.65 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 18-72 15/727 84% 86% C10, P15
BPB-12/1.65-D48 ±12 ±1.65 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 36-72 15/948 85% 87% C10, P15
BPB-15/1.3-Q12 ±15 ±1.3 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 10-36 20/1225 83% 85% C10, P15
BPB-15/1.3-D24 ±15 ±1.3 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 18-36 15/1648 85% 88% C10, P15
BPB-15/1.3-Q48 ±15 ±1.3 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 18-72 15/735 83% 85% C10, P15
BPB-15/1.3-D48 ±15 ±1.3 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 36-72 20/923 85% 88% C10, P15
IOUT
(Amps)
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E
Model Maximum Output Power
 Q12 25 Watts
 Q48 30 Watts
 D24 35 Watts
 D48 40 Watts
I/O Connections
Function P15
No Pin
–Input
+Input
Case
On/Off Control*
–Output
No Pin
Common
+Output
Trim
Pin
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
* See note 4 on next page.
M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
BOTTOM VIEW
2.500
(63.50)